ROAD NAME
Alcoa Highway
Alcoa Highway

Alcoa Highway

Broadway (State Road
441)

Chapman Hwy

Daniels Avenue
Mineral Springs Road
S. Bell Street

W. Depot Ave.

LOCATION
Between Maloney Road and Woodson Drive
Between Topside Road and Maloney Road

Between Kingston Pike and UT Farms Road

Between just south of Magnolia Ave. intersection
and the intersection of Oak Ave, W. Jackson Ave,
and World's Fair Park Drive.

Between Highland View Drive and Burnett Lane

At Queen Street and 530 W. Fifth Avenue
Between Broadway and Walker Boulevard
Between E. New Street and E. Summit Hill Drive

Between Cooper St. and the west side of the AT&T

Building. Cooper St. and Conrad St. will be open
to all traffic.

TYPE OF CLOSURE

Temporary lane closures and shifts. Be alert for workers.
Reduce speeds.

Temporary lane closures and shifts. Be alert for workers.
Reduce speeds.

Shifting lanes, reduced speed limits, workers and
construction vehicles present

Closed to all traffic.
Possible lane closures, 9am -3pm.

Street closure
Road and sidewalks closed for construction
Road and sidewalk closures

Closed to vehicular and pedestrian traffic. See also
Broadway viaduct.

12/05/19

12/05/19

12/11/19

11/03/19
02/27/20

06/24/20
06/01/20
05/18/20

11/03/19

STARTS ENDS

05/01/23

05/01/23

05/01/23

08/20/22
06/15/21

01/01/21
07/01/21
05/14/21

08/20/22

TIME
24 hours
24 hours

7p.m.-6am.

24 hours
24 hours

24 hours
24 hours
24 hours

24 hours

REASON

Part of TDOT's road-widening project of Alcoa
Highway from Little River to Maloney Road

Part of TDOT's road-widening project of Alcoa
Highway from Little River to Maloney Road

Road-widening project

Demolition and reconstruction of viaduct /
bridge. http://knoxvilletn.
gov/UserFiles/Servers/Server_109478/File/Clos
ures/Closure%200f%20Broadway%20viaduct.
pdf

Road improvement project

Emergency demolition and repair of Metro Drug
Coalition building.

Reconstruction of bridge

Austin Homes Redevelopment project

Demolition and reconstruction of Broadway
viaduct



