ROAD NAME	LOCATION	TYPE OF CLOSURE	STARTS	ENDS	TIME	REASON
Alcoa Highway	Between Maloney Road and Woodson Drive	Temporary lane closures and shifts. Be alert for workers. Reduce speeds.	12/05/19	05/01/23	24 hours	Part of TDOT's road-widening project of Alcoa Highway from Little River to Maloney Road
Alcoa Highway	Between Topside Road and Maloney Road	Temporary lane closures and shifts. Be alert for workers. Reduce speeds.	12/05/19	05/01/23	24 hours	Part of TDOT's road-widening project of Alcoa Highway from Little River to Maloney Road
Alcoa Highway	Between Kingston Pike and UT Farms Road	Shifting lanes, reduced speed limits, workers and construction vehicles present	12/11/19	05/01/23	7 p.m 6 a.m.	Road-widening project
Broadway (State Road 441)	Between just south of Magnolia Ave. intersection and the intersection of Oak Ave, W. Jackson Ave, and World's Fair Park Drive.	Closed to all traffic.	11/03/19	08/20/22	24 hours	Demolition and reconstruction of viaduct / bridge. http://knoxvilletn. gov/UserFiles/Servers/Server_109478/File/Clos ures/Closure%20of%20Broadway%20viaduct. pdf
Chapman Hwy	Between Highland View Drive and Burnett Lane	Possible lane closures, 9am -3pm.	02/27/20	06/15/21	24 hours	Road improvement project
Daniels Avenue	At Queen Street and 530 W. Fifth Avenue	Street closure	06/24/20	01/01/21	24 hours	Emergency demolition and repair of Metro Drug Coalition building.
Mineral Springs Road	Between Broadway and Walker Boulevard	Road and sidewalks closed for construction	06/01/20	07/01/21	24 hours	Reconstruction of bridge
S. Bell Street	Between E. New Street and E. Summit Hill Drive	Road and sidewalk closures	05/18/20	05/14/21	24 hours	Austin Homes Redevelopment project
W. Depot Ave.	Between Cooper St. and the west side of the AT&T Building. Cooper St. and Conrad St. will be open to all traffic.	Closed to vehicular and pedestrian traffic. See also Broadway viaduct.	11/03/19	08/20/22	24 hours	Demolition and reconstruction of Broadway viaduct